AND WHEREAS the Lessor and Lessee have agreed in so far as the present sub lease deed is concern the terms of
the brochure shall contain a binding effect for any present or future interpretation.

(i) NOW THIS LEASE DEED WTTNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: .

1. CONSIDERATION

The premium (including Earnest Money / Registration Money) of plot is Rs. 127,05,00,000/. (Rupees one hundred
twenty seven crores five lacs Only) which has been paid.

Other conditions:

i' Payments can be made online through Authority's website via www.greaternoidaauthority.com. The Allottee will
have to abide by all decisions of the GNIDA.

ii' The Allottee shall be liable to pay stamp duty (Stamp duty calculation should also be verified from the